DocusSign Envelope 1D: 82AE6B1F-C265-4CDB-B701-D58E4760393F

Lepartment of Fublic Utilimes

| CITY OF I
Engineering and Construction

i B i 5k %
Services Division RIDA

tel: 954-921-3930

NOTICE OF AWARD

To: Razorback LLC

Project Name: Repairs to Clarifier No. 3 at the SRWWTP No: 22-9525

Project Description: _ Civil, sitework, mechanical, structural, electrical, instrumentation and all related work

necessary to repair Clarifier No. 3 at the Southern Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant

The City of Hollywood, FL has considered the bid submitted by you for the above-described work in response
to its Notice to Bidders dated January 10, 2023 and Instructions to Bidders.

You are hereby notified that your bid has been accepted for construction of the work in the amount of
$4,425,191.00

You are required under the terms of the Instructions to Bidders to execute the Agreement and to furnish the
required bonds and certificates of insurance within 10 calendar days from the date of this notice.

If you fail to execute said Agreement and to furnish said bonds and certificates of insurance within 15 calendar
days from the date of this notice, the City will be entitled to consider all your rights arising out of the City’s
acceptance of your bid to be abandoned and as a forfeiture of your Bid Bond. The City will be entitled to such
other rights as may be granted by law. You are required to return an acknowledged copy of this Notice of Award

to the City.
DocuSigned by:
oy [ Fsg Sy

Feng Jiang, P.E.
Title: Assistant Director, Department of Public
Utilities

Dated this 7" day of June 2023

ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE

Dated this 8 dayof JUNE 2023
By: M
. .

Tile: _ M GRM

1621 N. 14 Avenue
PO. Box 229045
Hollywood, Florida
33022:9045

hollywoodfl.org



